
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/899039
  Dated: 01-12-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 16-12-2020 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 16-12-2020 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Assam

Department Name Education Department Assam

Organisation Name Directorate Of Higher Education

Office Name Dibrugarh

Total Quantity 2

Item Category Tablet Computers

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

Tablet Computers ( 2 pieces )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

                               1 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/lisLmq8Cy9inhAMBOYSp9h_4HU2fQbF57HYJgAxvu1I
Stamp

Stamp



 

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Display Display Size
(Minimum) (Inch)

10.2 8, 9, 9.5, 10, 10.5, 11, 11.5,
12, 12.5, 7.9, 9.7, 12.9, 10.2
Or higher

Display Resolution
(Pixels)

1800 x 1200 1920 x 1080, 2048 x 1536,
1800 x 1200, 2560 x 1600,
2732 x 2048, 2388 x 1668,
2224 x 1668, 2160vx 1620
Or higher

Display Type TFT *

Type of Touch Screen Capacitive *

Display Colour 16 Million *

Multitouch Support Yes *

Brightness (Minimum)
(Nits)

350 300, 305, 310, 340, 350,
390, 400, 412, 450, 500,
600 Or higher

Operating System Operating System
Details

Android Pie 9.0 or Higher Android Oreo 8.0 or Higher,
iOS 12.0 or Higher, Android
Pie 9.0 or Higher, Android
10.0 or Higher Or higher

Technology Mobile Commn
Technology

GSM *

Connectivity Connectivity Type Wifi + Cellular Wifi + Cellular Or higher

Cellular Data Support 4G / LTE 4G / LTE, VoLTE Or higher

GPS Yes Yes Or higher

AGPS Yes Yes Or higher

Number of GSM SIM
Available

1 1, 2 Or higher

Cellular Voice Calling Yes Yes

Wi-Fi Connectivity Type 802.11 ac *

Bluetooth Connectivity
(Minimum Version)

5 *

Processor Processor Speed
(Minimum) (GHz)

2.0 & higher 1.51 to 1.8, 1.81 to 1.99,
2.0 & higher Or higher

Processor Core
(Number)

8 8 Or higher

Processor Architecture 64 Bit *

Processor Make Qualcomm Snapdragon *

Memory RAM Type LPDDR4 *

RAM Size (GB) 3 3, 4, 8 Or higher

Storage Internal Storage
Capacity (GB)

32 32, 64, 128, 256, 512, 1024
Or higher

Micro SD Card Support Yes *

Storage upgradable upto
(Through Micro SD Card)
(GB)

128 or higher *

Camera Rear Camera (Mega
Pixel)

8 5, 8, 12, 13 Or higher

Front Camera (Mega
Pixel)

5 2, 5, 7, 8 Or higher

                               2 / 5

Stamp



 

Video Recording
Resolution

1080p *

Video Recording Frame
Rate (fps)

30 *

Digital Zoom Yes *

Geotagging Feature Yes *

General Battery Capacity
(minimum) (mAH)

7001 & higher 5001 - 6000, 6001 - 7000,
7001 & higher Or higher

Weight including Battery
(max) (Grams)

450 *

Dimensions (Length x
Breadth x Thickness)
(mm x mm x mm)

- *

Docking Compatibility Yes *

Certification Specific Absorption Rate
(SAR)

</= 1.6 Watts/Kg *

BIS Registration Under
CRS of Meity for Tablet
alongwith Battery

Yes *

BIS Regn number And its
validity

- *

Google Mobile Service
Certification for Android
OS

Yes *

Other Certifications
Available (Details of the
relevant certificate
number and the
name/ID of
corresponding notified
Bodies shall be provided
as and when demanded
by the buyer)

UL/CB,CE,FCC,RoHS *

Standard
Accessories

Standard Accessories to
be supplied with the
Tablet

USB Cable & Charger *

Additional
Accessories (OEM /
Third Party)

OTG Cable No Yes, No Or higher

Docking Station No Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Carry
Case

No Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Smart
Cover

No Yes, No Or higher

Compatible Active
Stylus

No Yes, No Or higher

Ear Phone No Yes, No Or higher

Miscellaneous USB Ports Type C *

Audio Port 3.5mm Jack *

Additional Features Accelerometer *

Inbuilt Speaker Yes *

If Yes, Type of Inbuilt
Speaker

Stereo *

Other Options Availability of Mobile
Device Management

Yes Yes

                               3 / 5

Stamp



 

(MDM) Support

Mobile Device
Management (MDM)
License and Support
(Year)

1 1, 2, 3 Or higher

Mobile Device
Management Hosting
(MDM)

Cloud Based Cloud Based

Device Enrolment
Program (DEP)
License and Support
(Year)

NA Yes, No, NA

Device Enrolment
Program (DEP)
License and Support
(Year)

0 0, 1, 2, 3 Or higher

Operating
Conditions

Minimum Operating
Temperature (degree
Celsius)

- *

Maximum Operating
Temperature (degree
Celsius)

- *

Minimum Operating
Humidity (%RH)

- *

Maximum Operating
Humidity (%RH)

- *

Warranty Availabiliy of Service
Centre for Warranty
Obligation

State Level State Level, District Level Or
higher

OEM Warranty including
Battery

Carry In *

OEM Warranty Period
for Battery (Year)

1 1, 2 Or higher

OEM Warranty Period
for Tablet (Year)

1 1, 2, 3 Or higher

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Kundan Kapil Chetia 786004,Dibrugarh University
Institute of Engineering and
Technology, Dibrugarh University,
Dibrugarh, Assam.

2  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar

proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.
2.Bidders shall quote only those products in the bid which are not obsolete in the market and has at least 3 years

residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-life by the OEM before this period.
3.Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in

this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to
the maximum of quoted GST %.

                               4 / 5

Stamp



 

4.Consortium: In case of Contracts, wherein the seller alone does not have necessary expertise, the seller can
form consortium with other sellers for submission of the bid, with one of the consortium company as leader.
However, each and every member of the consortium shall be equally responsible for the complete execution of
the project contract. An undertaking to this effect is to be uploaded with bid.

5.Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can
match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of
technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

6.End User Certificate: Wherever Bidders are insisting for End User Certificate from the Buyer, same shall be
provided in Buyer’s standard format only.

7.Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly,
manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU /
Public Listed Company for 1 year before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along
with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of bunch bids, the primary
product having highest value should meet this criterion.

8.Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope of
supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

9.IT equipment shall be IPv6 ready from day one.
10.OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25

percent at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered
quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates.
Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

11.Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
12.1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of buyer.

2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior written
consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally liable
and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due performance
of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

13.Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers
Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone
No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

14.WORLD BANK TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Special Terms and Conditions as defined by world bank at click here will
also be applicable. APPLICABLE ONLY IN CASE OF WORLD BANK FUNDED PROJECTS.

15.Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy available
to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to
replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the Purchase
Order on the Seller.

16.While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the screenshot
of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               5 / 5

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/pdf/STC%20for%20World%20Bank%20funded%20contracts.pdf
https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org
Stamp


